JUDGING SCHEDULE

SATURDAY, JULY 15, 2017
SUNDAY, JULY 16, 2017

TILLSONBURG COMMUNITY CENTRE COMPLEX
45 Hardy Avenue, Tillsonburg, Ontario N4G 3W9

SUMMARY
Sat. #1 Sat. #2 Sun. #3 Sun. #4

Group 1 34 34 29 28
Group 2 34 34 37 35
Group 3 34 28 30 29
Group 4 14 14 15 15
Group 5 31 29 31 32
Group 6 20 22 23 21
Group 7 26 24 26 22
193 185 191 182
Baby Puppy 10 13
Veterans 5 _5 5 4
Altered 200 2 1
Brace 2 2 200

Specialty 16

Obedience 24 9

Rally _20 _16

244 241

SHOW SECRETARY
MJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4

Tel: (416) 759-8593  Fax: (416) 759-7790
www.mjnshowservices.com




SATURDAY, JULY 15,2017 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. J. Beech

8:00 a.m.

8:55 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

LUNCH

12:35 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
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Bull Terrier (Min)
Cesky Terrier

Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Barbet

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GWH)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Labrador)
Weimaraner

Vet - Weimaraner
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Am Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Bichon Frise

French Bulldog

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog

Vet - Portuguese Wtr Dog

Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd

1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-1

1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
4-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
1-2-1-0
2-0-0-0
1-1-1-1
1-0

0-1-0-1
1-2-2-0

2-1-1-1
1-0-1-0
1-2-1-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-2-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0

0-0-0-1
1-3-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

2:50 p.m.
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Collie (Rough)

Vet - Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Schapendoes

Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Affenpinscher

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Japanese Chin

Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Dankner

9:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

Basset Hound

Basenji

Vet - Basenji
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Deerhound

Greyhound

Irish Wolthound
Rhodesian

Brace - Rhodesian
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian

Vet - Black Russian
Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees

Brace - Great Pyrenees
Greater Swiss Mtn

0-2-0-1
1-0

1-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-1
2-4-1-0

1-0-0-0
1-2-2-0
1-4-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-5-0-0
1-0-1-1
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-3-0-1
1-0

0-1-0-1
1-2-1-1
0-1-2-1
0-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-2-0
2-6-0-0

0-0-0-1

1-1-1-0
1-2-0-0

2-3-1-0
0-0-2-0
2-3-3-1
0-1-1-0
1-1-1-0

1-0-0-0



SATURDAY, JULY 15,2017 - SHOW #2

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Beech

8:00 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

LUNCH

1:15 p.m.
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Alaskan Malamute

BP - Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian

Vet - Black Russian
Boxer

BP - Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Pyrenees

Greater Swiss Mtn
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Vet - Portuguese Wir Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)

Vet - Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Schapendoes

Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Affenpinscher

C.K.C. Spaniel

BP - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Japanese Chin

Maltese

Miniature Pinscher

BP - Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bull Terrier (Min)
Cesky Terrier

BP - Cesky Terrier
Norfolk Terrier

1-1-1-0

1-2-0-0
0-1

2-3-1-0
0-1

0-0-2-0
2-1-2-1
1-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-0-1
1-2-1-0
2-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
1-0

1-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
2-4-1-0

1-0-0-0
1-2-2-0
1-0

1-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0

1-5-0-0
1-0-1-1
0-0-1-0

1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-0-1-0

2:10 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

NN = W = =

Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound

Basenji

Vet - Basenji
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)

BP - Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Deerhound

Greyhound

Irish Wolthound

BP - Norrbottenspets
Rhodesian

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Bichon Frise

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Dankner

1:30 p.m.

3
1
2
1
7
1
2
4
2
4
1
5
2

Barbet

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GWH)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Labrador)
Weimaraner

Vet - Weimaraner
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-1

1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
3-3-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
1-2-1-0
2-0-0-0
1-0-2-1
1-0

1-2-2-0
0-1-0-1



SUNDAY, JULY 16, 2017 - SHOW #3

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Paterson

8:00 a.m.

3:35 p.m.

NN = D= N == W= W

Barbet

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Weimaraner

Vet - Weimaraner

Ret (Golden)

Span (Am Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound

Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Deerhound

Irish Wolthound
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. O. Nielsen

8:00 a.m.

8:55 a.m.

[N T NS T S R S S T = N )

Bull Terrier (Min)
Cesky Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Airedale Terrier
Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Pyrenees

Brace - Great Pyrenees
Greater Swiss Mtn
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog

1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-2
3-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-1
1-0

2-2-1-0
1-3-2-0

0-0-1-0
0-3-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-2-1-1
0-1-2-1
0-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1

1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-1

0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
2-3-1-0
1-1-2-0
3-2-1-2
1-1-1-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

2:05 p.m.

3:40 p.m.
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4:50 p.m. 13

1
2

Vet - Portuguese Witr Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Affenpinscher

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Bichon Frise

French Bulldog

Alt - Keeshond

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Rhodesian
Vet - Rhodesian
Brace - Rhodesian

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Lariviere

10:45 a.m.

1
4
1
1
4
1
1
2
2
6
1
1
5

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)

Vet - Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Schapendoes

Vet - Schapendoes

Alt - Schapendoes
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

1-0-0-0
1-3-2-0
3-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
1-5-0-0
1-0-1-1
0-0-1-0

4-2-1-1
1-0-1-0
1-3-1-0
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-2-0-0

3-8-2-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-3-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-2

0-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
2-3-0-1
0-1

0-1

1-3-1-0



SUNDAY, JULY 16, 2017 - SHOW #4

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Paterson 12:20 p.m. 3 Barbet 1-1-1-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-0-1
9:40 am. 1 Affenpinscher 1-0-0-0 2 Pointer 0-0-0-2
6 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-3-2-0 2 Ret (Labrador) 2-0-0-0
1 BP- C.K.C. Spaniel 1-0 1 Ret (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
4 Chinese Crested 2-1-1-0 2 Span (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
3 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-0-1 1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Havanese 0-2-1-0 3  Weimaraner 1-0-1-1
2 Ttalian Greyhound 0-2-0-0 1 Vet - Weimaraner 1-0
1 BP - Italian Greyhound 0-1 8 Ret (Golden) 4-3-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1 5 Span (Am Cocker) 1-2-2-0
2 Papillon 0-2-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - Pekingese 1-0 Completion of Breeds
6 Pomeranian 1-5-0-0
3 Pug 1-0-1-1 1:50 pm. 3 Schapendoes 1-1-0-1
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0 1 Vet - Schapendoes 0-1
Group Judging Upon 1 Alt - Schapendoes 0-1

Completion of Breeds
RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Lariviere
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BP - Collie (Rough)
Vet - Collie (Rough)
BP - Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. O. Nielsen

Basset Hound

Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)

BP - Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Deerhound

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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3
1

13

1
2

1
1
3
6
1
4
7
3
1
1
1
1
1
1

Irish Wolthound

BP - Norrbottenspets
Rhodesian

Saluki

Whippet

Alaskan Malamute
BP - Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian
Boxer

BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Pyrenees
Greater Swiss Mtn
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog

Vet - Portuguese Witr Dog

Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

11:30am. 5 Bulldog -1-1-
2 Bichon Frise -0-1- 12:20 p.m. 2 Bull Terrier (Min) 1-0-0-1
6 French Bulldog -3-1- 1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1 BP - Cesky Terrier 0-1
1 Schipperke 1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Shih Tzu 1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-0-1
Completion of Breeds 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Scottish Terrier 2-0-1-0
2 S.CW.T. 1-1-0-0
Aust Cattle Dog 2 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-1
Australian Shepherd Group Judging Upon
BP - Australian Shepherd Completion of Breeds
Belgian Shepherd
Collie (Rough) RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. R. Parish

1-1-1-0
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3-8-2-0
0-0-0-1
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ASSOCIATION OF RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK GENERAL SPECIALS
FANCIERS OF WESTERN ONTARIO

SPECIALTY SHOW Saturday, July 15,2017 - Show #1 - Mrs. J. Beech
Saturday, July 15,2017 - Show #2 - Mr. M. Beech
SUNDAY, JULY 16, 2017 Sunday, July 16, 2017 - Show #3 - Mr. O. Nielsen

Sunday, July 16, 2017 - Show #4 - Ms. C. Paterson
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Aitchison

12:45pm. SWEEPSTAKES BRED BY EXHIBITOR COMPETITION

1 Senior Dog
1 12-18 Month Dog Sunday, July 16, 2017 - Show #3
2 Junior Bitches
1 Senior Bitch
2 12-18 Month Bitches JUNIOR HANDLING - OBEDIENCE
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
Saturday, July 15, 2017
1 7to9 Veteran Bitch Ring 5
Jfollowed by: #1 at the completion of Obedience Trial #1

#2 at the completion of Obedience Trial #2
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Paterson

SPECIALTY CLASSES JUNIOR HANDLING - CONFORMATION

14 Rhodesian Ridgebacks (3-9-1-1)

1 Brace Sunday, July 16, 2017
1 Stud Dog
RING 4 -11:30 a.m.
followed by:
Junior Handling Please note: Juniors must sign up by 11:00 a.m.
LONDON CANINE ASSOCIATION
OBEDIENCE AND RALLY TRIALS
SATURDAY, JULY 15, 2017
RALLY TRIAL #1

RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Leslie - 9:00 a.m.

Excellent B: 2001, 2002, 2005, 2006, 2007

Excellent A: 2010

Advanced B: 2001, 2002, 2003, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2010
Intermediate: 2011, 2017, 2021

Novice A: 2012,2013, 2015, 2016

followed by:



OBEDIENCE TRIAL #1
RING S - JUDGE: Ms. M. Sawford

Utility B: 1001, 1004, 1005
Open B: 1001, 1005, 1009, 1010
Open A: 1002

Novice B: 1017, 1018, 1019

Pre-Novice: 1013, 1016

followed by:

JUNIOR HANDLING OBEDIENCE #1

followed by:

OBEDIENCE TRIAL #2

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Sawford

Utility B: 1001, 1004, 1005

Open B: 1001, 1005, 1007, 1009, 1010
Open A: 1002

Novice B: 1018

Pre-Novice: 1013

followed by:

JUNIOR HANDLING OBEDIENCE #2

LONDON CANINE ASSOCIATION
OBEDIENCE AND RALLY TRIALS

SUNDAY, JULY 16, 2017
OBEDIENCE TRIAL #3
RING S - JUDGE: Mr. T. Leslie - 9:00 a.m.
Utility B: 1004, 1005
Utility A: 1008
Open B: 1003, 1005
Open A: 1002, 1006
Novice B: 1015

Pre-Novice: 1012

followed by:



RALLY TRIAL #2

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Sawford
Excellent B: 2005

Advanced B: 2004, 2009
Intermediate: 2017, 2019, 2020

Novice B: 2014
Novice A: 2013, 2018
followed by:

RALLY TRIAL #3

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Sawford
Excellent B: 2005

Advanced B: 2004, 2009
Intermediate: 2017, 2020
Novice A: 2013, 2018

Lunch breaks for the Obedience and Rally ring will be posted at ringside. Judging is based on the
formula of 9 Pre-Novice, 8 Novice, 7 Open and 6 Utility dogs per hour for Obedience. Judging is
based on the formula of 15 dogs per hour for Rally. Exhibitors with a conflict between
Conformation and Obedience/Rally should notify the Obedience/Rally Table Steward.

Tillsonburg
Community
Centre Complex

45 Hardvy St
ounty Ed 53
lilson Ave
Sanders 51
Oxefiord Couniy Rd 51

Simeoe ()

Vienn:




